RECORDATION F	02-10-1999 EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Fab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	Patent and Trademark Office ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	100962631 :uments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. rame and address of receiving party(ies):
ROCHE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEMS, INC.	Name: ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATION
	Internal Address:
	Internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance: 3-5-99	
Assignment X Merger	Street Address: 9115 Hague Road
Security Agreement X Change of Name	
Other	City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP: 46250-0457
Execution Date: December 11, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	See ATTACHMENT
Additional numbers attai	ched? X Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: D. Michael Young, Esq.	
Internal Address: ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
CORPORATION	☐ Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 9115 Hague Road	8. Deposit account number: 9940E
	02-2958
City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP: 46250-0457	(Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)
DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	35
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
D. Michael Young, Esq.	uchael Joung gebruary 4, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature
	required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & T	

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page (F) 3 F PATENT REEL: 9719 FRAME: 0669

ATTACHMENT - Patent Numbers

Patent Numbers

Page 1 of 4

5126244		
5141854		
5182205		
5219747		
5284933		
5297599		
5310663		
5315015		
5333717		
5384094		
5403551		
5437841		
5443792		
5455178		
5462715		
5474744		
5479260		
5482863		
5482864		
5482866		
5496519		
5501987		

5512247			
5525481			
5529754			
5571479			
5578272			
5589348			
5616301			
5618926			
5646302			
5672317			
5672513			
5693755			
5700429			
5702918			
5705062			
5720406			
5741715			
5762872			
5770458			
5780038			
5795547			
5817529			
5817766			

Page 3 of 4

5837818 5858805 D288845 D305001 D305003 D342793

D382346

D305002

198706-883

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

ROCHE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEMS, INC.

1988110793

BOEHRINGER MANNHEIM CORPORATION

(effective December 31, 1998) | 98-706-88.

In accordance with the requirements of the Indiana Business Corporation Law, the undersigned corporations, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts:

ARTICLE I - SURVIVING CORPORATION

Section 1: The name of the corporation surviving the merger is ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATION and such name has been changed (from Boehringer Mannheim Corporation) as a result of the merger.

Section 2: The surviving corporation is a domestic corporation existing pursuant to the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law, incorporated on June 25, 1987.

ARTICLE II - MERGING CORPORATION

The name, state of incorporation and date of qualification to do business in Indiana of the merging corporation is as follows:

Name:

Roche Diagnostic Systems, Inc.

State of Incorporation:

New Jersey

Date of Qualification in Indiana:

November 23, 1988

ARTICLE III - PLAN OF MERGER

The Plan of merger, containing such information as required by Section 23-1-40-1-(b) of the Indiana Business Corporation Law, is set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

ARTICLE IV - MANNER OF ADOPTION AND VOTE

- 1. Action by Surviving Corporation. The outstanding capital stock of the surviving corporation consists of 1,000 shares, all designated Common Stock and entitled to vote on the merger; all votes entitled to be cast were voted by written consent, dated December 11, 1998, in favor of the merger.
- 2. Action by Merging Corporation. The outstanding capital stock of the merging corporation consists of 100 shares, all designated Common Stock and entitled to vote on the merger; all votes entitled to be cast were voted by written consent, dated December 11, 1998, in favor of the merger.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being the President of Boehringer Mannheim Corporation, executes these Articles of Merger and verifies, subject to penalties of perjury, that the statements contained herein are true this 11th day of December, 1998.

Dennert O. Ware

President

REEL: 9719 FRAME: 0675

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

OF

ROCHE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEMS, INC.

INTO

BOEHRINGER MANNHEIM CORPORATION

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER dated December 11, 1998 between Boehringer Mannheim Corporation, an Indiana corporation ("BMC"), and Roche Diagnostic Systems, Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("RDS").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, BMC is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana; and

WHEREAS, RDS is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey; and

WHEREAS, the Boards of Directors of both BMC and RDS deem it advisable and in the best interests of their respective corporations that RDS be merged with and into BMC; now, therefore, it is agreed that

- 1. At the Effective Time (as that term is hereinafter defined), and upon the terms and conditions set forth in Section 3 below, RDS shall be merged with and into BMC, with BMC as the surviving corporation in such merger (the "Surviving Corporation").
- 2. As to each constituent corporation, the designation and number of outstanding shares of each class and series and the voting rights thereof are as follows:

Corporation	Designation and number of shares in each class or series outstanding	Shares entitled to vote
RDS	Common Stock, 100 shares \$1.00 par value	100 shares
ВМС	Common Stock, 1,000 shares, no par value	1,000 shares

- 3. The terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:
- A. Share Cancellation. In view of the fact that a single shareholder owns all of the issued and outstanding capital stock of BMC and RDS, at the Effective Time each share of the Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share, of RDS issued and outstanding immediately prior to

PATENT

REEL: 9719 FRAME: 0676

the Effective Time shall be automatically canceled and certificates for such shares shall be surrendered and canceled.

- B. Articles of Incorporation and By-Laws. The Articles of Incorporation and By-Laws of BMC shall continue as the Articles of Incorporation and By-Laws of the Surviving Corporation; provided, however, that Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation shall be amended to read; "The name of the Corporation is Roche Diagnostics Corporation."
- C. Shares of Surviving Corporation. Each share of the Common Stock, no par value, of BMC issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall continue unchanged as one share of the stock of the Surviving Corporation, without the issuance or exchange of new shares or share certificates.
- D. Assets; Liabilities. At the Effective Time, all the property, real and personal, rights, privileges, immunities, powers, purposes, franchises, patents, licenses, trademarks, registrations, causes of action, and every other asset of BMC and RDS shall be transferred to, vest in and devolve upon the Surviving Corporation, without further act or deed, and every interest of BMC and RDS shall be as effectively the property of the Surviving Corporation as they were of BMC and RDS, respectively. The Surviving Corporation shall assume and be liable for all liabilities, obligations, and penalties of BMC and RDS.
- E. Directors and Officers. The directors and officers of the Surviving Corporation shall continue unchanged at and after the Effective Time.
- F. Abandonment. Notwithstanding the approval and adoption of this Plan and Agreement of Merger by the sole stockholder of either or both BMC and RDS, this Agreement of Merger may be terminated at any time prior to the Effective Time by the Board of Directors of either BMC or RDS.
- 4. Effective Time. The merger of RDS into BMC shall be effective on December 31, 1998, and for accounting purposes shall be deemed to have occurred as of 11:59 p.m. on such date (the "Effective Time").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have signed this Agreement as of the date first above written.

BOEHRINGER MANNHEIM CORPORATION

By: /s/ Dennert O. Ware

Name: Dennert O. Ware

Title: President

ROCHE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEMS, INC.

By: /s/ Vincent P. Mihalik.

Name: Vincent P. Mihalik

Title: Executive Vice President

PATENT

REEL: 9719 FRAME: 0678

RECORDED: 02/05/1999